

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 378/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2022 in RFA No. 214/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HUKAM (DEAD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.18602/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.18605/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.18603/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN)

Date : 13-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deshwal, Adv.
Ms. Amit Kumari Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Satbir Pillania, Adv.
Mr. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on application for substitution as well as on the application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and also on the special leave petition, returnable within four weeks.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

