

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2327-2331/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2022 in RFA No. 829/2022 13-09-2022 in RFA No. 830/2022 13-09-2022 in RFA No. 831/2022 13-09-2022 in RFA No. 833/2022 13-09-2022 in RFA No. 834/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JAI NARAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date : 20-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deshwal, Adv.  
Ms. Amit Kumari Saroha, Adv.  
Mr. Satbir Pillania, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Ahlawat, Adv.  
Mr. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Bhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag alongwith SLP(C) Diary No. 378 of 2023.

Considering the facts and further orders of this Court,  
no recovery shall be made from the petitioners.

(SONIA GULATI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)