

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22748-22751/2022

KUNDAN AND ORS ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(only IA no. 203253/2022 in SLP(C)No. 1261-74 of 2023 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge(In Chamber)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1261-1274/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 203253/2022
IA No. 203253/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 11-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

The application seeking deletion of the name of proforma respondents in SLP(C) Nos.1261-1274/2023 is allowed at the risk and cost of the petitioners.

The amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)