

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22748-22751/2022
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2021
in RFA No. 708/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 553/2018 23-09-2021 in
RFA No. 551/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 1991/2018 passed by the High
Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KUNDAN AND ORS ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1261-1274/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 1275-1285/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 2611-2643/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 1146-1181/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 1102-1145/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 22754/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 15193-15296/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 205468/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, service
on proforma respondents, if any, is dispensed with at their own
risk.

Post the matters on 10.10.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)