

3. Amended memo of parties be filed accordingly.
4. Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition, returnable on 10.10.2023.
5. Tag with SLP(C)Nos.15193-15296 of 2023.
6. Liberty is granted to serve the respondents through standing counsel as well as through dasti process.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)