

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s). 10857/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 466/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 958/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 959/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 972/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 993/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 994/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No.1021/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 1025/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No.1035/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 1036/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No.1039/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 1490/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No.1567/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 1592/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No.1630/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HANUMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.241397/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.241394/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.241399/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.241396/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 04-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.
2. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.
3. Tag with SLP(C) Nos.22748-22751/2022.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)