

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22748-22751/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2021 in RFA No.708/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No.553/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No. 551/2018 23-09-2021 in RFA No.1991/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KUNDAN AND ORS ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1261-1274/2023 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 1275-1285/2023 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 2611-2643/2023 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 1146-1181/2023 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 1102-1145/2023 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 22754/2022 (IV-B)SLP(C) No. 15193-15296/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 205468/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Diary No(s).32510/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.202722/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.202724/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Diary No(s). 10857/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.241397/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.241394/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.241399/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.241396/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 14-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Pratima Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ram Nirajan Roy, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Chandni Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tej Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shanti Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Bhavishya Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 09.04.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)