

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45782/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 257/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 313/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 363/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 434/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 518/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 520/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 553/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 619/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 867/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 868/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 437/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 869/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 871/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MANGAL SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LRS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(IA No.255197/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.255202/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 15-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The application for deletion is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.
2. Delay condoned.
3. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
4. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

5. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondent/State.

6. Tag with Diary No. 378 of 2023.

7. Until further order(s), there shall be stay of recovery.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)