

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 378/2023

HUKAM (DEAD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 227880/2023 IN SLP (C) NO. 10621-53/2023 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE CHAMBER JUDGE )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10621-10653/2023 (IV-B)  
(IA FOR DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE ON IA 227880/2023  
IA No. 227880/2023 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE)

SLP(C) No. 28120-28132/2023 (IV-B)  
(IA No.255197/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.255202/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 16-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR  
Mr. Abhijeet Varshanay, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.  
Mrs. Leelawati Suman, Adv.  
Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Amit Kumari Saroha, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Bhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Darshan Chandrkant Siddarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 227880/2023 in SLP (C) No. 10621-53/2023 has been filed for dispensing with service of notice to proforma respondents in the related special leave petitions. Prayer made is allowed.

Consequently, names of proforma respondents be struck out from the array of parties in the related special leave petitions.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR