

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8232/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2022 in RFA No. 811/2022 13-09-2022 in RFA No. 812/2022 13-09-2022 in RFA No. 817/2022 13-09-2022 in RFA No. 821/2022 13-09-2022 in RFA No. 827/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MERLIN LAND AND HOUSING PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.54234/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54237/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

WITH

Diary No(s). 37917/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.62881/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62883/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 22-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

Tag with Diary No.378/2023.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of execution proceedings.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)