

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).53870/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2022 in RFA No.264/2022 13-09-2022 in RFA No. 396/2022 13-09-2022 in RFA No. 471/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

SANTOSH DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCUTRE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED (HSIIDC) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 274606/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 10-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable on 25.11.2025.
2. Tag with SLP(C) Nos.10660-10787/2023 and other connected matters, if any.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR